-OP \$165.00 13336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Articles of Domestication

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atos Origin IT Services Inc.		07/23/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atos Origin IT Services Inc.	
Street Address:	30000 Mill Creek Avenue	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1333657	CELLNET
Registration Number: 1820453		CELLNET
Registration Number:	2815470	UTILITYDATALINK
Registration Number:	2877840	MY ENERGYINFO
Registration Number:	2818010	
Registration Number:	2903649	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: TMADMIN@KILPATRICKSTOCKTON.COM

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0312

900028036 REEL: 003119 FRAME

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valetta A. Northcutt
Signature:	/van/
Date:	07/11/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=atosorigins#page1.tif source=atosorigins#page2.tif source=atosorigins#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0313

ž

Entity Number	Article	ANIA DEPARTM DRPORATION BU s of Domestication (15 Pa.C.S.) L. Business Corpor Nonprofit Corpor	n - Foreign	SMITH
Name Reed Smith LLP Address 213 Market Street, 9 City Harrisburg	o th Floor State PA	Zip Code 17101-2132	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.	
			ecretary of the Commonwealth 00	

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to corporations and unincorporated associations), the undersigned, qualified foreign corporation, desiring to become a domestic business corporation, hereby states that:

1.	The name of the corporation is: Atos	Origin IT Service	Inc.			
2.	The (a) address of the initial registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is:					
	(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County	
	(b) Name of Commercial Register c/o <u>National Registered Agent</u>			County Allegheny		
3.	Upon domestication, the corporation w	111 1				

 Upon domestication, the corporation will be subject to the domestic corporation provisions of the Business Corporation Law of 1988.

PGHLis-mins.orietes.comestiampen_v2.00C-

July 23, 2004 1:16 A

P.03

Ø 002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0314

- 4. Check applicable paragraph:
- The filing of these Articles of Domestication and if desired, the renunciation of the original charter or articles of the corporation has been authorized by a majority vote of the votes cast by all shareholders entitled to vote thereon and, if any class of shares is entitled to vote thereon as a class, a majority of the votes cast in each class vote or by any greater vote required by its charter.

The filing of these Articles of Domestication and, if desired, the renunciation of the original charter or articles has been authorized by a majority vote of the votes cast by all members, if any, entitled to vote thereon and, if any class of members is entitled to vote thereon as a class, a majority of the votes cast in each class vote, or by any greater vote required by its charter.

- 5. These Articles of Domestication shall be effective on July 23, 2004 at 9:00 a.m.
- These Articles of Domestication include the additional provisions set forth in full in Exhibit A
 attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Domestication to be executed this 23 day of July, 2004.

ATOS ORIGIN IT SERVICES INC.

By____ Title Exhibit A

- Parsonal Liability of Directors and Officers. (a) Limitation on Liability of Directors. To the fullest extent that the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as now in effect or as hereafter amended, permit elimination or limitation of the Hability of directors, no director of the Corporation shall be personally liable for monetary damages as such for any action taken, or any failure to take any action, as a director.
 - (b) Officers: Standard of Care and Personal Liability. An officer of the Corporation shall perform his duties as an officer in good faith, and in a manner he reasonably believes to be in the best interests of the Corporation, so long as his performance does not constitute self-dealing, willful misconduct or recklesaness. A person who so performs his duties shall not be liable by reason of having been an officer of the Corporation. The provisions of this paragraph (b) shall not apply to (i) the responsibility or liability of an officer pursuant to any criminal statute or (ii) the liability of an officer for the payment of taxes pursuant to Federal, State or local law.
 - (c) Nature and Extent of Rights. The provisions of this Article shall be deemed to be a contract with each director and officer of the Corporation who serves as such at any time while this Article is in effect, and each director and officer shall be deemed to be so serving in reliance on the provisions of this Article. Any amandment or repeal of this Article or adoption of any bylaw or provision of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation which has the effect of increasing director or officer liability shall operate prospectively only and shall not have any effect with respect to any action taken, or any failure to act, by a director or officer prior thereto.

PQHUI-eloscetcles.domestcotor_v2.poc-

July 23, 2004 1:10 AM July 23, 2004 1:10 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 07/11/2005